
SUNDAY - DAY 3 - 21/09/2025
LOCATION: KROSS INDOOR PADEL RAMA 4

TIME CENTRAL COURT COURT 2 COURT 3 TIME

CATEGORY MALE PRO CONSO - SEMIFINAL MALE PRO CONSO - SEMIFINAL MIX AMATEUR CONSO - QUARTER 1 CATEGORY

7:00
Michael Bertrand / Mika Heikkinen

VS
Roberto Villalobos / Federico Lagarza

Nikolaj Herling / Ron Ryan Tisalan VS
Kouga Yasuda / Asao Igarashi

Kasper Elgaard / May Riebsamen 
VS

Jordan Brown / Pensri Wuethrich
7:00

SCORE walkover 0-9 9-5 4 - 9 SCORE

CATEGORY FEMALE AMATEUR - SEMIFINAL FEMALE AMATEUR - SEMIFINAL MIX AMATEUR CONSO - QUARTER 3 CATEGORY

8:00
Shahla Salih / Ana Sarrión 

vs 
Nantawan Racha / Alexia Bernard

Ponnaphar Noowong / Chutima Noi
vs

Kay Perika / Anais Nussaume

Andre Freire / Chamchuree Tumkhuroo
VS 

Gaspard Vandamme / Alexia Bernard
7:45

SCORE 6- 7 6-0 (7-10) 2 - 6 0 - 6 9-5 SCORE

CATEGORY FEMALE PRO - SEMIFINAL MIX PRO CONSO - SEMIS MIX AMATEUR CONSO - QUARTER 2 CATEGORY

8:30 Toon Pawena / Nahm Preeya vs Natt 
Nattiya / Chutima Noi

Asao Igarasgu / Elizabeth Xian vs
Benjamin Aime / Duen Chumiwat

Kylian Roger / Lisa Maretti
vs

walkover
8:30

SCORE 2 - 6 5 - 7 WALKOVER 9-0 SCORE

CATEGORY MALE AMATEUR - SEMIFINAL MIX AMATEUR - SEMIFINAL MIX PRO CONSO - SEMIS CATEGORY

9:00 Mauricio Sartori / Stefano Pasqualini vs 
Mattia Taminello / Jaime Elmer

Thibault Dao Van / Elizabeth Xian
vs

Wuille Alex / Varisa Sangsuwan 
(12pm)

Rafael García / Mellissa Marfell vs
Kazuki Tomita Vasucha Hongyok 9:15

SCORE 6-7 4-6 3 - 6 4 -6 5-9 SCORE

CATEGORY MALE PRO - SEMIFINAL FEMALE PRO - SEMIFINAL MALE AMATEUR - SEMIFINAL CATEGORY

10:30 Nacho Carbonero / Laureano Daddona vs 
Asier Gago / Nikita Filatov

Darika Roost / Chikage Yasuda vs 
Ponnaphar Noowong / Mellissa 

Marfell

Aram Kocharyan / Brice Leverdez vs Vatsal 
Tolasaria / Saran Ruckpanich 10:00

SCORE 4 - 6 6 - 7 6-2 6-0 6-1 6-1 SCORE

CATEGORY MALE PRO - SEMIFINAL SENIOR - SEMIFINAL MALE AMATEUR  CONSO - SEMIFINAL CATEGORY

12:00 Juan Pita / Mario Wongsuwan vs Naser 
Alobaidly / Kazuki Tomita

Daniel Shaw / Erik Landman vs Xavier 
Nassar / Louis Samuel Soussi

Thibault Dao Van / Lucas Paulin vs
Gustavo Sa Ribeiro / Andre Freire 10:45

SCORE 2 - 6 0 - 6 6 - 1 6 - 4 9 - 5 SCORE

CATEGORY MALE PRO CONSO - FINAL MIX AMATEUR - SEMIFINAL MIX AMATEUR CONSO - SEMIS CATEGORY

13:30
Roberto Villalobos / Federico Lagarza

vs
Kouga Yasuda / Asao Igarashi

Brice Leverdez / Natt Nattiya vs
Lee Do / Natalie Narkprasert

Andre Freire / Chamchuree Tumkhuroo
VS 

Nham / Manu
11:30

SCORE 7 - 9 4-6 4-6 10 - 8 SCORE

CATEGORY MIX PRO - FINAL SENIOR - SEMIFINAL MIX AMATEUR CONSO - SEMIS CATEGORY

15:00 Juan Pita / Darika Roost vs Asier Gago / 
Ana Sarrión

Arnaud Derbaudrenghien / François 
Bacquet vs Ignacio Launa / Lee Do

Jordan Brown / Pensri Wuethrich
VS 

Kylian Roger / Lisa Maretti
12:15

SCORE 1 - 6  6 - 7 2 - 6 4 - 6 9-6 SCORE

CATEGORY FEMALE PRO - FINAL FEMALE AMATEUR - FINAL FEMALE AMATEUR CONSO - FINAL CATEGORY

16:15
Natt Nattiya / Chutima Noi

VS
Darika Dao / Chikage Yasuda

Kay Perika / Anais Nussaume
VS

Nantawan Racha / Alexia Bernard

Tharinee Yusen / Pensri Wuethrich vs
Thiyita Westoby / Shirley Tan 13:00

SCORE 5-7 1-6 6-1  7-6 8-9 SCORE

CATEGORY MALE AMATEUR - FINAL MIX AMATEUR - FINAL MALE AMATEUR CONSO - FINAL CATEGORY

17:15 Mattia Taminello / Jaime Elmer vs Aram 
Kocharyan / Brice Leverdez

Lee Do / Natalie Narkprasert vs Wuille 
Alex / Varisa Sangsuwan

Thibault Dao Van / Lucas Paulin vs Bhone 
Khant Kyaw / Dian Blockland 13:45

SCORE 1 - 6   1 - 6 4-6  1-6 5 - 9 SCORE



CATEGORY SENIOR - FINAL FEMALE PRO CONSO - FINAL MIX PRO CONSO - FINAL CATEGORY

18:30 Daniel Shaw / Erik Landman VS Ignacio 
Launa / Lee Do

Wila Higgins / Felicia Arrunapha vs
Pakkanadda Chanchuen / Marta 

Medina

Asao Igarasgu / Elizabeth Xian 
VS

Kazuki Tomita / Vasucha Hongyok
14:30

SCORE 6 - 0 6 - 3 9-0 7-9 SCORE

CATEGORY MALE PRO - FINAL MIX AMATEUR CONSO - FINAL CATEGORY

20:00 Asier Gago / Nikita Filatov vs Naser 
Alobaidly / Kazuki Tomita

Jordan Brown / Pensri Wuethrich VS Andre 
Freire / Chamchuree Tumkhuroo 15:15

SCORE 6-3 6-4 7 - 9 SCORE

SENIOR CONSO - FINAL CATEGORY

Maria Mellblom / Martin Mellblom
vs

Thiyita Westoby / Shirley Tan
16:45

9-2 SCORE

Note: Players must arrive 15 min before their match. After 15 min delay, a walkover (WO) will be given. Please follow basic rules and respect match order.
Staff will be available for assistance.
The organization reserves the right to adjust schedules or make decisions to ensure the smooth running of the event.


